730 Eaton Way, Annacis Business Park
Delta, B.C. Canada V3M 6J9
Phone: (604) 521-1170
Fax: (604) 522-0070
Toll Free 1-800-928-1170
Website: www.sealum.com
INDUSTRIES LTD.
41-1

Table on Contents
   Page
Part Numbering System   41-4
Part Number to Func1on Index   41-6
Func1on to Part Number Index   41-8
Specifica1ons   41-12
Flange – Code 61   42-1
Flange – Code 62   43-1
Elbow – Code 61   44-1
Elbow – Code 62   45-1
Tees   46-1
Crosses   47-1
Weld-On & Threaded Adapters   48-1
O’Ring Head Adapters – Code 61    49-1
O’Ring Head Adapters – Code 62    50-1
Suc1on & Return Adapters   51-1
Flange – ISO   52-1
Electrically Insulated Adapters   52-2
41-4
730 Eaton Way, Annacis Business Park
Delta, B.C. Canada V3M 6J9
Phone: (604) 521-1170
Fax: (604) 522-0070
Toll Free 1-800-928-1170
Website: www.sealum.com
INDUSTRIES LTD.
All Sealum part numbers start with four digits. This set of numbers is considered to be the series number.
The series number identifies the style of the part and its function. Each series of flange or adapter will come in a varie-
ty of sizes. To identify the different sizes, Sealum uses a two-digit number equal to the size in inches multiplied by
sixteen. For example, 1.50” x 16 = 24. This two-digit number is called a dash number. The majority of flanges and
adapters have two or more sides to them, therefore two or more dash numbers. The order in which the dash numbers
follow the series number is extremely important. This is especially true in a fitting with jump sizes. The series number
together with the dash numbers will now become the part number. On fittings with two different types of ports, there
are some rules that tell us which port comes first and which comes second. The following list will show which ports
take precedence over the next. Generally, the higher up on the list, the farther to the end of the part number it goes.
Male threads are always higher up on the list than female threads.
C61  SAE J518C Code 61
C62  SAE J518C Code 62
ORF O’Ring Face
ORH  O’Ring Head
Comp  Companion Face
ORB  O’Ring Boss
NPT  National Pipe Thread
JIC  Joint Industrial Council
BSPP  British Standard Pipe thread – Parallel
BSPT  British Standard Pipe thread – Tapered
ORFS  O’Ring Face Seal
SWP  Socket Weld Pipe
BWP  Butt Weld Pipe
SWT  Socket Weld Tube
ORFJ  O’Ring Flex Joint
On fittings with more than two ports, such as tees and crosses, the order in which the dash numbers fall will always
start at the left side of the block and go in a counterclockwise direction. The preceding list has no bearing on the order
in which dash numbers fall when it comes to tees and crosses.
1806 – 16 – 16 – 16
Series number: (Side A)
(Side B)
(Side C)
1810 – 16 – 16 – 16 – 16
Series number: (Side A)
(Side B)
(Side C)
(Side D)
1203 – 16 – 20
Series number:
Side A:
(#16 ORB)
Side B:
(1.25“ C61 ORF)
A B
A
B
C C
D
A
B
Part Numbering System
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
730 Eaton Way, Annacis Business Park
Delta, B.C. Canada V3M 6J9
Phone: (604) 521-1170
Fax: (604) 522-0070
Toll Free 1-800-928-1170
Website: www.sealum.com
INDUSTRIES LTD.
41-5
Bolt Kits:
With the exception of Sandwich style flanges, all Sealum O’Ring Face flanges come standard with Imperial grade 8
bolt kits. Metric bolt kits are available upon request and must be specified in the part number by adding a ‘M’ to the
end of the part number, for example 1203-16-16M . For bolt sizes and torque specifications see page 41-12.
Material Grades:
Sealum flanges and adapters are manufactured from C1018 & G40.21-44W steel,
316 Stainless Steel as well as 6061-T6 Aluminum are also available upon special request.
To specify stainless steel, add ‘SS’ to the end of the part number. For example 1203-16-16SS.
To specify aluminum, add an ‘A’ to the end of the part number. For example 1203-16-16A.
Plating:
In some instances it is preferred to have your flanges and adapters yellow zinc plated or black oxidized.
For yellow zinc plating add ‘ZY ’ after the series number. For example 1203ZY -16-16.
For black oxide coating add ‘XB’ after the series number. For example 1203XB-16-16.
Pressure Rating:
While Code 61 flanges are sometimes referred to as “3000 psi flanges” the actual pressure rating varies between 500
psi and 5000 psi depending on the size of flange. Code 62 flanges are all rated for 6000 psi regardless of the size of
flange. For the actual pressure ratings and specifications refer to page 41-12.
Part Numbering System
41-6
730 Eaton Way, Annacis Business Park
Delta, B.C. Canada V3M 6J9
Phone: (604) 521-1170
Fax: (604) 522-0070
Toll Free 1-800-928-1170
Website: www.sealum.com
INDUSTRIES LTD.
Part Number to Func1on Index
Series  Description                                            Page
1200 C61 Flange - NPT / Comp 42-3
1201 C61 Flange - NPT / ORF 42-3
1202 C61 Flange - ORB / Comp 42-2
1203 C61 Flange - ORB / ORF 42-2
1205 C61 Flange-Comp Blanking Plate 42-7
1207 C61 Flange - Union Plate 42-8
1208 C61 Flange - SWT / ORF 42-5
1209 C61 Flange - SWT / Comp 42-5
1210 C61 Flange - SWP / ORF 42-10
1211 C61 Flange - SWP / Comp 42-10
1330 C61 Adapter - SWT / ORH 49-5
1442 C62 Adapter - SWP / ORH 50-3
1500 C61 Adapter - SWP / ORH 49-3
1585 C61 Split Flange kit 49-2
1593 C61 Adapter - Male ORB / ORH 49-4
1604 C61 Adapter - Sch 80 BWP / ORH 49-3
1634 Suction - NPT / BWP 51-8
1636 Suction - Nipple / Male NPT 51-8
1638 Suction - Nipple / Male NPT 90º 51-8
1640 C61 Suction - Male NPT / ORH 51-7
1646 C62 ORH Plug 50-2
1650 C61 Suction - Nipple / ORH 51-5
1660 C61 Suction-Male NPT / ORH 90º 51-7
1670 C61 Suction - Nipple / ORH 90º 51-5
1750 C61 Adapter - Male NPT / ORH 49-4
1805 Coupling - SWP / ORB 48-2
1806 C61 Tee - Comp / Comp / Comp 46-11
1807 C62 Tee - Comp / Comp / Comp 46-11
1808 C61 Elbow - SWP / Comp 44-4
1809 Coupling - SWP / NPT 48-5
1810 C61 Cross - Comp 4-Sides 47-4
1811 C62 Cross - Comp 4-Sides 47-4
1812 Transition - C62 Comp / C61 ORF 42-10
1813 C61 Adapter - NPT / ORH 49-4
1814 Transition - C61 Comp / C62 ORF 43-10
1815 C61 Elbow - ORB / ORF 44-2
1816 C61 Transition 42-10
1817 C61 Elbow - ORB / Comp 44-2
1818 C62 Transition 43-10
1824 C61 Elbow - SWP / ORF 44-4
1825 C62 Split Flange Kit 50-2
1827 C61 Adapter - Sch 80 BWP / ORH 49-5
1829 C61 Elbow - SWT / ORF 44-5
1830 C61 ORH Plug 49-2
1831 C61 Elbow - SWT / Comp 44-5
1832 C62 Elbow - SWP / Comp 45-4
1833 C61 Elbow - NPT / ORF 44-3
1834 C62 Elbow - SWP / ORF 45-4
1835 C61 Elbow - NPT / Comp 44-3
1836 C62 Elbow - SWT / Comp 45-5
1838 C62 Elbow - SWT / ORF 45-5
1840 C62 Elbow - ORB / Comp 45-2
1841 C61 Adapter - Male JIC / ORH 49-5
1842 C62 Elbow - ORB / ORF 45-2
1844 C62 Elbow - NPT / Comp 45-3
Series  Description                                            Page
2360 Suction - Nipple / Male ORB 51-8
2370 C61 Tee - Comp / Comp / SWT 46-12
2371 C61 Tee - Comp / Comp / ORB 46-11
2372 C61 Tee - Comp / Comp / NPT 46-12